504407172 06/09/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4453870

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TKC GLOBAL SOLUTIONS, LLC	06/25/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY	
Street Address:	Address: 101 ARMY PENTAGON	
City:	WASHINGTON	
State/Country:	/Country: D.C.	
Postal Code:	20310	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
PCT Number:	US2015032583	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)394-3972

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-394-1769

Email: nadine.l.loman.civ@mail.mil

Correspondent Name: ALAN I. KALB

Address Line 1: 2800 POWDER MILL ROAD
Address Line 4: ADELPHI, MARYLAND 20783

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARL 14-61E
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN I. KALB
SIGNATURE:	/ALAN I KALB/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=ARL_14_61E_TKC_Global_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504407172 REEL: 042665 FRAME: 0417

ASSIGNMENT TO THE GOVERNMENT

and

LICENSE TO THE SMALL ENTITY CONTRACTOR

Cont	ractor / Grantee: <u>TKC Global So</u>	lutions, LLC				
Incor	porated Under the Laws of: <u>An Alaska Lim</u>	nited Liability	Company			
Addr	ddress: 13873 Park Center Road Suite 400N.					
	Herndon, VA 20171	******************************				
retair INVI betwe Gove	EREAS the above named Contractor / Grant ittle, or hereby elects not to retain title, un ENTION made in the performance of work een the Contractor and the Government of ternment), the SUBJECT INVENTION and	der the provisi under a contra the United Stat contract being	ons of 35 U.S.C. 202 to a SUBJECT ct / grant (Hereinafter the Contract) es of America (Hereinafter the identified as:			
Title	of Invention: <u>Bisphenol Alternatives</u>	Derived fron	n Renewable Substituted Phenolics			
Inver	ntors:					
1	Richard P. Wool	Employer	University of Delaware			
2	Joseph Stanzione	Employer	University of Delaware-Rowan			
3	Kaleigh Reno	Employer	University of Delaware			
4	Joshua M. Sadler	_ Employer	TKC Global			
5	John J. La Scala	_Employer _	Army Research Laboratory			
This assignment is applicable to inventors (Check appropriate) □ (1), □ (2), □ (3), √ (4), □ (5) ARL Docket No.: ARL 14-61E						
Contract No. W911-QX-14-C-0016 Contractor Docket No.						
Prov	isional Application No. <u>62/003,115</u>	Provisional	Application Filing Date: May 27, 2014			
PCT	Application No. PCT/US2015/032583	_ PCT Applic	ation Filing Date: May 27, 2015			
Contractor is a (Check one): √Small Business, © College or University						
Assignment to the Government						

WHEREAS, the Government as represented by the Secretary of the Army and his successors in office, is desirous of acquiring an assignment of the SUBJECT INVENTION identified above and disclosed in said application and patent and other rights and benefits herein granted;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the Contract and other benefits attributable to the contractual relationship, the Contractor hereby assigns and transfers to the Government the full and exclusive right in and to said SUBJECT INVENTION within the United States of America, its territories and possessions,

1

PATENT REEL: 042665 FRAME: 0418

RECORDED: 06/09/2017